


CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com2

Miss Peregrine’s Home for Peculiar Children was the surprise best seller of  2011—an unprecedented mix of  YA 

fantasy and vintage photography that enthralled readers and critics alike. Publishers Weekly called it “an 

enjoyable, eccentric read, distinguished by well-developed characters, a believable Welsh setting, and some 

very creepy monsters.”

Complete with dozens of  newly discovered (and thoroughly creepy) vintage photographs, this new adventure 

will delight fantasy readers of  all ages.

A mysterious island. An abandoned orphanage. A strange collection of  vintage photography. It all waits to 

be discovered in Miss Peregrine’s Home for Peculiar Children, a spine-tingling YA fantasy illustrated with haunting 

black-and-white photography. The hardcover edition spent more than 52 consecutive weeks on the New 

RANSOM RIGGS is the #1 New York Times best-selling author of  Miss Peregrine’s Home for Peculiar Children. 

Talking Pictures The Sherlock Holmes Handbook (Quirk, 

By Ransom Riggs

By Ransom Riggs

Rights: World

YA Fiction

Ages 14 and up

JANUARY 14, 2014

Rights: World

YA Fiction

Ages 14 and up

JUNE 4, 2013

Untitled Miss Peregrine Sequel

ISBN 978-1-59474-612-3

e-ISBN 978-1-59474-620-8

$17.99 US/$19.99 CAN

5 3⁄16 x 8 3⁄16, 352 pages,  

2c hardcover with jacket

Miss Peregrine’s Home  

for Peculiar Children

ISBN 978-1-59474-603-1

e-ISBN 978-1-59474-513-3

$10.99 US/$11.99 CAN

5 3⁄16 x 8 3⁄16, 368 pages,  

1c paperback

Also available

MISS PEREGRINE’S HOME 
FOR PECULIAR CHILDREN
ISBN 978-1-59474-476-1
(see page 25)

THE RESURRECTIONIST
ISBN 978-1-59474-616-1
(see page 23)

Untitled Miss Peregrine Sequel

Miss Peregrine’s Home for Peculiar Children

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 2 3

5 1 7 9 9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 0 3 1

5 1 0 9 9

#1
NEW YORK TIMES  BEST SELLER

The #1 New York Times Best Seller 
finally arrives in paperback!



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com 3

At Last!  
The Much-Anticipated  

Sequel to the #1  
New York Times  

Best Seller

COVER
NOT

FINAL



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com4

you cheered as these virtuous women lived happily ever after. But the lives of  real
be more different. Sure, many were graceful and benevolent leaders—but just as many were ruthless in 

Princesses Behaving 
Badly
buffs, feminists, and anyone seeking a different kind of  bedtime story.

LINDA RODRIGUEZ MCROBBIE has written for the Boston Herald, Christian Science Monitor, CNN 

US News & World Report, and Mental Floss

DOUGLAS SMITH

Wicked novels.

By Linda Rodriguez McRobbie
Illustrated by Douglas Smith

Rights: World

History

NOVEMBER 19, 2013

ISBN 978-1-59474-644-4

e-ISBN 978-1-59474-665-9

$19.95 US/$19.95 CAN

5 ¼ x 8, 288 pages,  

2c hardcover with jacket

Also available

SECRET LIVES OF  
THE FIRST LADIES
ISBN 978-1-59474-478-5 
(see page 29)

SECRET LIVES OF  
THE U.S. PRESIDENTS
ISBN 978-1-59474-344-3
(see page 29)

Author residence:

London, UK

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 4 4 4

5 1 9 9 5

OVER 55,000 SOLD!

OVER 150,000 SOLD!

Princesses Behaving Badly

COVER
NOT

FINAL

nce upon a time, there 
lived a beautiful princess  
who wasn’t afraid to lie, cheat,  
seduce, or murder anyone  
who got in her way...



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com 5

Star Wars in the style 

of  the immortal Bard of  Avon. The saga of  a wise (Jedi) knight and an evil (Sith) lord, of  a beautiful 

princess held captive and a young hero coming of  age, Star Wars abounds with all the valor and villainy 

William Shakespeare’s Star Wars 

IAN DOESCHER

Rights: World English

Humor/Movies/Shakespearean 

Studies

AUGUST 6, 2013

ISBN 978-1-59474-637-6

e-ISBN 978-1-59474-655-0

$14.95 US/$15.95 CAN

5 ¼ x 8, 176 pages,  

1c hardcover with illustrations

Also available

PRIDE AND PREJUDICE  
AND ZOMBIES
ISBN 978-1-59474-334-4 
(see page 25)

BROETRY
ISBN 978-1-59474-517-1
(see page 31)

Author residence:

Portland, OR

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 3 7 6

5 1 4 9 5

OVER 1.5 MILLION SOLD!

William Shakespeare’s Star Wars®

© 2013 Lucasfilm Ltd. LLC & ® or ™ where indicated. All rights reserved.

COVER
NOT

FINAL

In a time so long ago 
begins our play, in 
star-crossed galaxy 
far, far away.
Ñ William Shakespeare

By Ian Doescher



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com66 CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com

The perfect companion to Stuff  Every Man Should Know (160,000 net) and Jokes Every Man Should Know 
(140,000 net), Quotes Every Man Should Know is chock full of  aphorisms, bons mots, and universal truths 

for every occasion. With sections on immortal quotations, inspirational quotations, humorous quotations, 

famously inaccurate quotations, and even quotations about quotations, this pocket-size reference offers 

NICK MAMATAS is the author of  Insults Every Man Should Know
appeared in Razor, Village Voice, and In These Times

Quotes Every Man Should Know 

Rights: World

Reference 

AUGUST 13, 2013

ISBN 978-1-59474-636-9

e-ISBN 978-1-59474-656-7

$9.95 US/$10.95 CAN

3 ½ x 5 ¾, 144 pages,  

1c hardcover 

Also available

INSULTS EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-524-9
(see page 21)

JOKES EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-228-6
(see page 21)

Author residence:

San Francisco, CA

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 3 6 9

5 0 9 9 5

Edited by Nick Mamatas

OVER 140,000 SOLD!

From the ancient (Socrates, Plato, Buddha) to 
the modern (Barack Obama, Stephen Colbert, 
Malcolm Gladwell) here are words of wisdom 
every man should know.



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com 7

Star Wars 
Elder Scrolls and Metal Gear 

obsession: the new girl who just moved in down the hall.

The Geek’s Guide to Dating. This hilarious primer 

leads geeks of  all ages through the perils and pitfalls of  meeting women, going on dates, getting serious, 

The Geek’s Guide to Dating will teach fanboys everywhere to love long 

and prosper. 

ERIC SMITH is the cofounder of  Geekadelphia, a popular blog covering all-that-is-geek in the City of  

Philadelphia Inquirer, Philadelphia Weekly

The Geek’s Guide to Dating 

Rights: World

Relationships 

DECEMBER 3, 2013

ISBN 978-1-59474-643-7

e-ISBN 978-1-59474-661-1

$14.95 US/$15.95 CAN

5 x 7, 208 pages,   

3c hardcover 

Also available

GEEK WISDOM
ISBN 978-1-59474-527-0
(see page 31)

THE ONION PRESENTS:  
LOVE, SEX, AND OTHER  
NATURAL DISASTERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-549-2
(see page 32)

Author residence:

Philadelphia, PA

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 4 3 7

5 1 4 9 5

By Eric Smith

OVER 35,000 SOLD!



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com8



9CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com

Rights: World

Cooking

OCTOBER 15, 2013

ISBN 978-1-59474-638-3

e-ISBN 978-1-59474-657-4

$18.95 US/$19.95 CAN

7½ x 9, 144 pages,  

4c paperback with flaps

Author residence:

Tucson, AZ

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 3 8 3

5 1 8 9 5

Sprinkles!

Also available

MARSHMALLOW MADNESS!
ISBN 978-1-59474-572-0
(see page 27)

TINY FOOD PARTY!
ISBN 978-1-59474-581-2
(see page 28)

COVER
NOT

FINAL

freeze them in pretty popsicles. Jackie Alpers shares dozens of  creative, colorful, super-fun recipes, plus 

quick-and-easy projects (ideal for little kids), holiday treats, party-perfect sprinkles crafts (great for gift-

even crafting your own sprinkles from scratch. Sprinkles! is an awesome rainbow explosion of  a cookbook 

JACKIE ALPERS is an award-winning photographer who writes, cooks, and styles recipes in her sun-lit 

studio and documents food and travel adventures on location. She lives in Tucson, Arizona. 

By Jackie Alpers

happiness
is rainbow 
sprinkles



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com10

-

tons of  gorgeous photos, and a fresh take on a perennial subject, Pom-Poms! will delight crafters of  all ages.

SARAH GOLDSCHADT

Oprah, Rolling Stone, Glamour, and Martha Stewart Living. 
A constant traveler, Sarah calls New York City home. 

LEXI WALTERS WRIGHT

By Sarah Goldschadt and Lexi Walters Wright

Rights: World

Hobby/Craft

OCTOBER 1, 2013

ISBN 978-1-59474-645-1

e-ISBN 978-1-59474-660-4

$14.95 US/$15.95 CAN

7½ x 8, 96 pages,   

4c paperback with flaps

Also available

CRAFT-A-DAY
ISBN 978-1-59474-595-9
(see page 24)

MICROCRAFTS
ISBN 978-1-59474-521-8
(see page 24)

Author residence:

New York, NY 

Florence, MA

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 4 5 1

5 1 4 9 5

Pom-Poms!

COVER
NOT

FINAL



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com 11

rosy glow on your chilly cheeks. In Fireside Cocktail
than 50 recipes for cold-weather cocktails and mixed beverages, including mulled ciders, hot toddies, wine 

blustery night, Fireside Cocktails is sure to make everything better. 

MARIA DEL MAR SACASA has worked for Vogue, InStyle,  
Lucky, and Cook’s Country Bon Appétit

Woman’s Day High Heels & Frijoles, and—with award-

winning photographer TARA STRIANO—shares recipes, photos, and stories from behind the scenes of  

the food industry at their blog, Cookin’ & Shootin’
and Tara is a long-time New Yorker. 

By Maria del Mar Sacasa
Photography by Tara Striano

Rights: World

Cocktails

NOVEMBER 12, 2013

ISBN 978-1-59474-641-3

e-ISBN 978-1-59474-664-2

$22.95 US/$24.95 CAN

7½ x 8 ½, 160 pages,  

4c hardcover

Also available

OLD MAN DRINKS
ISBN 978-1-59474-450-1
(see page 27)

THE PERFECT DRINK FOR 
EVERY OCCASION
ISBN 978-1-59474-507-2
(see page 27)

Author residence:

Los Angeles, CA

New York, NY

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 4 1 3

5 2 2 9 5

Fireside Cocktails

Hot Bu!ered Rum,  
Apple-Pie on the Rocks,  

English Christmas Punch, 
Cranberry Ginger Orange 

Smash, and More!

COVER  
TO COME



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com12

-

100 Ghosts is a brilliantly simple artistic exploration of  an icon as familiar 

enjoys spooky design.

DOOGIE HORNER Everything Ex-
plained Through Flowcharts Dirty Jokes Every Man Should Know
writings and illustrations have been featured in McSweeney’s, Boing Boing, Wired, Fast Company, and other 

100 Ghosts 

Rights: World

Humor

SEPTEMBER 10, 2013

ISBN 978-1-59474-647-5

e-ISBN 978-1-59474-658-1

$9.95 US/$10.95 CAN

4 x 6, 208 pages,  

2c hardcover

Also available

SO CUTE YOU COULD DIE!
ISBN 978-1-59474-150-0
(see page 33)

By Doogie Horner

Author residence:

Philadelphia, PA 

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 4 7 5

5 0 9 9 5

GHOSTS ON THE COVER (from top left): Performance Artist, R2-D2, Llama, Cyclops (X-Men), Homemade, Octopus, Lamp, Scottish, Topiary, Birdhouse, Marilyn Monroe, Bond Villain, 

Muppet, Fake #2, Undercover Cop, In Love, Harry Potter, Siamese Twins, Pac Man, Pirate, Friendly, Russian Nesting Ghost, Snowman, Giant Robot, Too Short 



13

TOP SELLERS

GIFT & HUMOR

STUFF EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-414-3
$9.95

THE BABY OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-597-3
$16.95

FILL IN THE BLANK
ISBN 978-1-59474-580-5
$18.95

ZOMBIE TAROT
ISBN 978-1-59474-569-0
$16.95

CRAFT

CRAFT-A-DAY
ISBN 978-1-59474-595-9
$24.95

CRAFTING WITH CAT HAIR
ISBN 978-1-59474-525-6
$14.95

CREEPY CUTE CROCHET
ISBN 978-1-59474-232-3
$14.95

MICROCRAFTS
ISBN 978-1-59474-521-8
$16.95

COOKING

MARSHMALLOW MADNESS!
ISBN 978-1-59474-572-0
$16.95

ON A STICK!
ISBN 978-1-59474-489-1
$16.95

THE COOKIE DOUGH  
LOVER’S COOKBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-564-5
$18.95

TINY FOOD PARTY!
ISBN 978-1-59474-581-2
$18.95

FICTION

MISS PEREGRINE’S HOME 
FOR PECULIAR CHILDREN
ISBN 978-1-59474-476-1
$17.99

THE LAST POLICEMAN
ISBN 978-1-59474-523-2
$14.95

PRIDE AND PREJUDICE  
AND ZOMBIES
ISBN 978-1-59474-449-5
$12.95

THE THORN AND  
THE BLOSSOM
ISBN 978-1-59474-551-5
$16.95



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com14

facing off  against a mysterious substitute teacher who may have a sinister secret. The latest adventure in 

CHARLES GILMAN

EUGENE SMITH

By Charles Gilman
Illustrations by Eugene Smith

Rights: World

Middle-Grade Fiction

Ages 9–12

SEPTEMBER 24, 2013

ISBN 978-1-59474-640-6

e-ISBN 978-1-59474-659-9

$13.99 US/$14.99 CAN

5 x 7, 176 pages,  

1c hardcover with lenticular

Substitute Creature

Also available

PROFESSOR GARGOYLE
ISBN 978-1-59474-591-1
(see page 33)

THE SLITHER SISTERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-593-5
(see page 33)

TEACHER’S PEST
ISBN 978-1-59474-614-7
(see page 33)

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 4 0 6

5 1 3 9 9

“ Fans of Goosebumps and other creepy fare will look forward 
to spending more time with [this] series.” —Publishers Weekly

Author residence:

Philadelphia, PA

K
ID

S



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com 15

K
ID

S

Don’t Miss the First Three Tales from Lovecraft Middle School

“ The mysteries of  
Lovecraft offer plenty  
of excitement.”
—School Library Journal

“ Great fun for fans of  
light horror.”
—Kirkus Reviews

“ No self-respecting  
kid would want to  
miss enrolling in  
this exciting series.”
—Karen Briggs, Great 

Northern Books & Hobbies, 

Oscoda, MI



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com16

Nick and Tesla’s High-Voltage 

Danger Lab

ISBN 978-1-59474-648-2

e-ISBN 978-1-59474-662-8

$12.95 US/$13.95 CAN

5 x 7, 208 pages,  

2c hardcover

Nick and Tesla’s Robot  

Army Rampage

ISBN 978-1-59474-649-9

e-ISBN 978-1-59474-663-5

$12.95 US/$13.95 CAN

5 x 7, 208 pages,  

2c hardcover

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 4 8 2

5 1 2 9 5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 4 9 9

5 1 2 9 5

By “Science Bob” Pflugfelder and Steve Hockensmith

Nick and Tesla’s High-Voltage Danger Lab
Nick and Tesla’s Robot Army Rampage

Nick and Tesla are bright 12-year-old siblings with a knack for science, electronics, and getting into trouble. 

-

tions to save their skin: 9-volt burglar alarms, electromagnets, mobile tracking devices, and more. Readers 

In Nick and Tesla’s High-Voltage Danger Lab, we meet the characters and learn how to make everything from 

rocket launchers to soda-powered vehicles. In Nick and Tesla’s Robot Army Rampage, the brother-and-sister 

“SCIENCE BOB” PFLUGFELDER

Jimmy Kimmel Live, Live with Kelly and Michael, The Dr. Oz 
Show

STEVE HOCKENSMITH is the author of  a New York Times best seller (Pride and Prejudice and Zombies: 
Dawn of  the Dreadfuls Holmes on the Range

Also available

PROFESSOR GARGOYLE
ISBN 978-1-59474-591-1
(see page 33)

THE SLITHER SISTERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-593-5
(see page 33)

Rights: World

Middle-Grade Fiction

Ages 9–12

NOVEMBER 5, 2013 (#1)
FEBRUARY 4, 2014 (#2)

Author residence:

Newton, MA

Alameda, CA

+

–

p
g
.
 
0
0
3

p
g
.
 
0
2
8

p
g
.
 
1
0
3

p
g
.
 
2
1
6

K
ID

S



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com 17

A New Series of Middle-Grade Novels—
and Top-Secret Gadgets Kids Can Build!

+

–

BY “SCIENCE BOB” PFLUGFELDER AND STEVE HOCKENSMITH

+

A NOVEL WITH

Electromagnets, Burglar 

Alarms, and Other Gadgets 

You Can Build Yourself

+

Nick and 
Tesla’s 
Robot 
Army 

Rampage

K
ID

S

+

–

COVER  
TO COME



CALL TOLL FREE: 1-800-733-3000 quirkbooks.com18

You’ve never seen a doodle book quite like this one! Photo Doodles invites young artists and designers to 

complete more than a hundred different photographs, everything from rollercoasters and soda can labels 

to book covers and imperial palaces. Photo Doodles repackages the most kid-friendly activities from Quirk’s 

Fill in the Blank (see page 23), with a smaller trim size, a lower price point, and dozens of  new just-for-kids 

creative challenges. Get ready to think outside the box, color outside the lines, and exercise your imagination! 

Vahram Muratyan and Elodie Chaillous are founders of  VIIIZ, an art direction and graphic design studio 

created in 2005 in Paris. They graduated from the acclaimed Parisian design school ESAG-Penninghen.

Photo Doodles 
200 Pictures to Complete and Create

Rights: World except France

Children’s Journals 

Ages 8 and up

AUGUST 20, 2013

ISBN 978-1-59474-652-9

$12.95 US/$13.95 CAN

6 7⁄8 x 8 ½, 160 pages,   

1c paperback with flaps

Also available

FILL IN THE BLANK
ISBN 978-1-59474-580-5
(see page 23)

WALLS NOTEBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-324-5
(see page 24)

By ViiiZ

Author residence:

Paris, France

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 5 2 9

5 1 2 9 5

OVER 80,000 SOLD!

K
ID

S

COVER
NOT

FINAL



19RECENTLY PUBLISHED TITLES

Recently Published Titles
The buzz is still fresh on these Spring 2013 releases!

NOODLEMANIA!
ISBN 978-1-59474-617-8
$15.95

CAMPFIRE CUISINE
ISBN 978-1-59474-628-4
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-629-1
$15.95

BREAKFAST FOR DINNER
ISBN 978-1-59474-613-0
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-651-2
$19.95

COOKING WITH FLOWERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-625-3  
$24.95

JOKES EVERY WOMAN  
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-618-5
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-619-2
$9.95

WHO’S ON FIRST?
ISBN 978-1-59474-590-4
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-621-5
$16.95

SWISSTED
ISBN 978-1-59474-611-6
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-654-3
$40.00 

WEDDING DOGS
ISBN 978-1-59474-631-4
$19.95

THE RESURRECTIONIST
ISBN 978-1-59474-616-1 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-624-6
$24.95

TEACHER’S PEST
ISBN 978-1-59474-614-7
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-622-2
$13.99

DISASTERLAND: THE LAST 
POLICEMAN BOOK II
ISBN 978-1-59474-626-0 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-627-7
$14.95

DISASTERLAND: 

THE LAST  

POLICEMAN 

BOOK II



20 FALL 2013 ULTIMATE PLANNER

Use this handy sheet to plan your upcoming promos!

Fall 2013 Ultimate Planner

Aug–Sep

Nov–Dec

Oct

Dec–Feb

Back to School

Stocking Stuffers Holiday Break Reads

Halloween

Winter Comfort

C
U

T
 A

L
O

N
G

 T
H

E
 D

O
T

T
E

D
 L

IN
E

 A
N

D
 A

F
F

IX
 T

O
 B

U
Y

E
R

’S
 B

U
L

L
E

T
IN

 B
O

A
R

D

+

–

BY “SCIENCE BOB” PFLUGFELDER AND STEVE HOCKENSMITH

+

A NOVEL WITH

Electromagnets, Burglar 

Alarms, and Other Gadgets 

You Can Build Yourself

QUOTES EVERY MAN 
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-636-9

100 GHOSTS
ISBN 978-1-59474-647-5

SPRINKLES!
ISBN 978-1-59474-638-3

NICK AND TESLA’S HIGH-
VOLTAGE DANGER LAB
ISBN 978-1-59474-613-0

PHOTO DOODLES
ISBN 978-1-59474-652-9

SUBSTITUTE CREATURE
ISBN 978-1-59474-640-6

BEDBUGS
ISBN 978-1-59474-523-2

BREAKFAST FOR DINNER
ISBN 978-1-59474-613-0

NICK AND TESLA’S ROBOT 
ARMY RAMPAGE
ISBN 978-1-59474-613-0

PRIDE AND PREJUDICE 
AND ZOMBIES
ISBN 978-1-59474-334-4

POM-POMS!
ISBN 978-1-59474-645-1

PURE VANILLA
ISBN 978-1-59474-596-6

MISS PEREGRINE SEQUEL
ISBN 978-1-59474-612-3

SWISSTED
ISBN 978-1-59474-511-6

THE RESURRECTIONIST
ISBN 978-1-59474-616-1

CRAFT-A-DAY
ISBN 978-1-59474-595-9

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE’S 
STAR WARS®

ISBN 978-1-59474-637-6

GEEK’S GUIDE TO DATING
ISBN 978-1-59474-643-7

FIRESIDE COCKTAILS
ISBN 978-1-59474-641-3

PRINCESSES BEHAVING 
BADLY
ISBN 978-1-59474-613-0

COVER  
TO

COME

COVER  
TO

COME



21

Stuff You Should Know
Our Best-Selling Gift Series 

ISBN 978-1-59474-552-2

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 5 2 2

5 0 9 9 5

US $9.95 / $10.95 CAN

STUFF EVERY MOM  
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-552-2 $9.95
31⁄2 x 53⁄4, 144 pages, 1c, hardcover 
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-558-4

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 8 2 9

5 0 9 9 5

STUFF EVERY AMERICAN 
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-582-9 $9.95
31⁄2 x 53⁄4, 144 pages, 1c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-583-6

STUFF EVERY DAD  
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-553-9 $9.95
31⁄2 x 53⁄4, 144 pages, 1c, hardcover 
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-559-1

ISBN 978-1-59474-553-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 5 3 9

5 0 9 9 5

US $9.95 / $10.95 CAN

STUFF EVERY HUSBAND  
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-497-6 $9.95
31⁄2 x 53⁄4, 144 pages, 1c, hardcover 
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-510-2

RECIPES EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-474-7 $9.95
31⁄2 x 53⁄4, 144 pages, 1c, hardcover 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-565-2

STUFF EVERY WOMAN  
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-444-0 $9.95
31⁄2 x 53⁄4, 144 pages, 1c, hardcover 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-485-3

OVER 100,000 SOLD!

INSULTS EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-524-9 $9.95
31⁄2 x 53⁄4, 144 pages, 1c, hardcover
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-533-1

JOKES EVERY WOMAN  
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-618-5 $9.95
31⁄2 x 53⁄4, 144 pages, 1c, hardcover
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-619-2

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 8 5

5 0 9 9 5

STUFF EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-414-3 $9.95
31⁄2 x 53⁄4, 144 pages, 1c, hardcover 
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-470-9

OVER 160,000 SOLD!

OVER 140,000 SOLD!

JOKES EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-228-6 $9.95
31⁄2 x 53⁄4, 144 pages, 1c, hardcover
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-469-3

DIRTY JOKES EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-427-3 $9.95
31⁄2 x 53⁄4, 144 pages, 1c, hardcover
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-468-6

OVER 80,000 SOLD!

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 3 6 9

5 0 9 9 5

QUOTES EVERY MAN  
SHOULD KNOW
ISBN 978-1-59474-636-9 $9.95
31⁄2 x 53⁄4, 144 pages, 1c, hardcover
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-656-7



Life now comes with an 

owner’s 
manual. THE BRIDE’S 

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-265-1 $16.95  
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE GROOM’S  
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-190-6 $16.95
5 x 7, 208 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE NEWLYWED’S 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-436-5 $16.95
5 x 7, 208 pages, 2c, paperback 
Rights: W

THE SEX INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-336-8 $16.95
5 x 7, 208 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE HOME OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-103-6 $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c, paperback
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE CAT OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-931686-87-7 $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE DOG OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-931686-85-3 $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

OVER 60,000 SOLD!

OVER 65,000 SOLD!

THE BABY OWNER’S GAMES  
AND ACTIVITIES BOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-060-2 $15.95
7 x 7, 144 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE TEEN OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-417-4 $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE TODDLER  
OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-026-8 $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE BABY OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-597-3 $16.95
5 x 7, 256 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 9 7 3

5 1 6 9 5

THE PREGNANCY 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-245-3 $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

OVER 400,000 SOLD!

OVER 55,000 SOLD!



23

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

ARTS AND ARTISTS 23

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

ARTS AND ARTISTS

Backlist

COLOR ME FIERCE!
ISBN 978-1-59474-279-8 $12.95
81⁄8 x 107⁄8, 96 pages, paperback 
with 6 crayons
Rights: W

DC COMICS
ISBN 978-1-59474-462-4 $40.00
11 x 14, 208 pages, 4c, paperback 
with perforated edges
Rights: W

All characters, their distinctive likenesses, and related 
elements are trademarks of DC Comics © 2010. All 
rights reserved.

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 8 0 5

5 1 8 9 5

FILL IN THE BLANK
ISBN 978-1-59474-580-5 $18.95
9 x 11, 208 pages, 1c paperback
Rights: W

OVER 35,000 SOLD!

OVER 35,000 SOLD!

GIG POSTERS VOLUME 1
ISBN 978-1-59474-326-9 $40.00
11 x 14, 208 pages, 4c, paperback 
with perforated edges
Rights: W

GIG POSTERS VOLUME 2
ISBN 978-1-59474-543-0 $40.00
11 x 14, 208 pages, 4c, paperback 
with perforated edges
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 0 8 6

5 1 4 9 5

THE KICKSTARTER HANDBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-608-6 $14.95
51⁄4 x 8, 256 pages, 1c paperback with 
photographs
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-608-6

PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN 
POSTERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-554-6 $40.00 
11 x 14, 208 pages, 4c paperback  
with jacket
Rights: W

ISBN 978-1-59474-554-6

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 5 4 6

5 4 0 0 0

US $40.00 / $45.00 CAN

SECRET LIVES OF  
GREAT AUTHORS
ISBN 978-1-59474-211-8 $16.95
51⁄4 x 8, 304 pages, 2c, paperback
Rights: W

SECRET LIVES OF  
GREAT ARTISTS
ISBN 978-1-59474-257-6 $16.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 2c, paperback 
Rights: W

SECRET LIVES OF  
GREAT FILMMAKERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-434-1 $16.95
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 2c, paperback
Rights: W

SECRET LIVES OF  
GREAT COMPOSERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-402-0 $16.95
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 2c, paperback
Rights: W

SKYWRITING JOURNAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-491-4 $16.95
67⁄8 x 81⁄2, 160 pages, 4c, lay-flat flexibind
Rights: W

THE RESURRECTIONIST
ISBN 978-1-59474-616-1 $24.95 
71⁄4 x 101⁄4, 208 pages, 2c interior, 4c 
jacketed hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-624-6

STACKED DECKS
ISBN 978-1-59474-154-8 $24.95
71⁄2 x 101⁄2, 192 pages, 4c, hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 6 1

5 2 4 9 5



24

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

ARTS AND ARTISTS | CRAFTS | FICTION

OVER 30,000 SOLD!

THE CRIMES OF DR. WATSON
ISBN 978-1-59474-199-9 $24.95
10 x 8, 72 pages, 4c, hardcover, 
interactive removable features
Rights: W

24

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

ANDROID KARENINA
ISBN 978-1-59474-460-0 $12.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 544 pages, 1c, paperback 
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-483-9

OVER 80,000 SOLD!

WALLS NOTEBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-324-5 $16.95
67⁄8 x 81⁄2, 160 pages, 4c, lay-flat flexibind
Rights: W

CRAFTS

CRAFT-A-DAY
ISBN 978-1-59474-595-9 $24.95
7½ x 9, 432 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W

CREEPY CUTE CROCHET
ISBN 978-1-59474-232-3 $14.95 
6 x 81⁄2, 96 pages, 4c, hardcover 
Rights: W

OVER 65,000 SOLD!

CRAFTING WITH CAT HAIR
ISBN 978-1-59474-525-6 $14.95
7½ x 8, 96 pages, 4c paperback
Rights: WE

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 9 5 9

5 2 4 9 5

KNITTED ICONS
ISBN 978-1-59474-209-5 $15.95
7 x 7, 112 pages, 4c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: NAM

THE MUSEUM OF 
KITSCHY STITCHES
ISBN 978-1-59474-111-1 $15.95
71⁄2 x 7, 128 pages, 4c, hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W

WITCH CRAFT
ISBN 978-1-59474-486-0 $14.95
6 x 81⁄2, 96 pages, 4c, hardcover 
Rights: W

MICROCRAFTS
ISBN 978-1-59474-521-8 $16.95
8 x 10, 96 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W

FICTION

BATMAN: MURDER AT  
WAYNE MANOR
ISBN 978-1-59474-237-8 $24.95
8 x 10, 80 pages, 4c, hardcover, 
interactive removable features
Rights: W

BATMAN and all related characters and elements are 
trademarks of DC Comics © 2004. All rights reserved.

BEDBUGS
ISBN 978-1-59474-523-2 $14.95
5¼ x 8, 256 pages, 1c paperback
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-537-9

SWISSTED
ISBN 978-1-59474-611-6 $40.00
11 x 14, 208 pages, 4c, paperback with 
perforated edges
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-654-3

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 1 6

5 4 0 0 0

OVER 30,000 SOLD!



25

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

FICTION

#1 NEW YORK TIMES BEST SELLER
NIGHT OF THE LIVING TREKKIES
ISBN 978-1-59474-463-1 $14.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 256 pages, 1c, paperback 
Rights: W  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-516-4

This is an original work of fiction/horror/parody and is 
not officially sponsored by, affiliated with, or endorsed 
by the owners of the Star Trek® brand.

MISS PEREGRINE’S HOME  
FOR PECULIAR CHILDREN
ISBN 978-1-59474-476-1 $17.99 
51⁄4 x 8, 352 pages, 2c, hardcover 
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-513-3

PRIDE AND PREJUDICE 
AND ZOMBIES: THE DELUXE 
HEIRLOOM EDITION
ISBN 978-1-59474-451-8 $24.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 368 pages, 4c, hardcover 
with satin ribbon 
Rights: W

PRIDE AND PREJUDICE 
AND ZOMBIES
ISBN 978-1-59474-334-4 $12.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 320 pages, 1c, paperback 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-449-5

OVER 1.5 MILLION SOLD!

PRIDE AND PREJUDICE 
AND ZOMBIES: DAWN 
OF THE DREADFULS
ISBN 978-1-59474-454-9 $12.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 1c, paperback 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-482-2 

NEW YORK TIMES BEST SELLER
PRIDE AND PREJUDICE 
AND ZOMBIES: DREADFULLY 
EVER AFTER
ISBN 978-1-59474-502-7 $12.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 1c, paperback 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-509-6 

SENSE AND SENSIBILITY AND 
SEA MONSTERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-442-6 $12.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 344 pages, 1c, paperback 
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-465-5

NEW YORK TIMES BEST SELLER

THE MEOWMORPHOSIS
ISBN 978-1-59474-503-4 $12.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 208 pages, 1c, paperback 
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-512-6

25

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

DRACULA’S HEIR
ISBN 978-1-59474-285-9 $24.95  
10 x 8, 88 pages, 4c, hardcover,  
interactive removable features
Rights: W

THE LAST POLICEMAN
ISBN 978-1-59474-523-2 $14.95  
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 1c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-577-5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 7 6 8

5 1 4 9 5

CSI: CRIME SCENE 
INVESTIGATION
ISBN 978-1-59474-406-8 $19.95
10 x 8, 72 pages, 4c, hardcover, 
interactive removable clues
Rights: W

© 2009 CBS Broadcasting Inc. and Entertainment AB 
Funding LLC.

DISASTERLAND: THE LAST 
POLICEMAN BOOK II 
ISBN 978-1-59474-626-0 $14.95
5¼ x 8, 320 pages, 1c, paperback 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-627-7

THE THORN AND THE BLOSSOM
ISBN 978-1-59474-551-5 $16.95 
5 x 7, 82 pages, 2c accordion book  
with slipcase 
Rights: W  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-557-7

ISBN 978-1-59474-551-5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 5 1 5

5 1 6 9 5

US $16.95 / $18.95 CAN

TAFT 2012
ISBN 978-1-59474-550-8 $14.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 256 pages, 1c, paperback 
Rights: W  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-556-0

ISBN 978-1-59474-550-8

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 5 0 8

5 1 4 9 5

US $14.95 / $16.95 CAN

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 2 6 0

5 1 4 9 5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 6 1

5 2 4 9 5

DISASTERLAND: 

THE LAST  

POLICEMAN 

BOOK II

THE RESURRECTIONIST
ISBN 978-1-59474-616-1 $24.95 
71⁄4 x 101⁄4, 208 pages, 2c interior, 4c 
jacketed hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-624-6



26

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

FOOD AND DRINK

FIELD GUIDE TO HERBS & 
SPICES
ISBN 978-1-59474-082-4 $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 384 pages, 64 pages 4c,
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W

FIELD GUIDE TO COOKIES
ISBN 978-1-59474-283-5 $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 368 pages, 32 pages 4c, 
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W

26

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

COOK’S CARDS: 
SEMI-HOMEMADE COOKING
ISBN 978-1-59474-143-2 $16.95
61⁄2 x 47⁄8 x 2, includes 55 4 x 6 4c cards 
and 5 tabbed divider cards
Rights: WE

THE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF 
SANDWICHES
ISBN 978-1-59474-438-9 $18.95
7 x 7, 320 pages, 4c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE COOKIEPEDIA
ISBN 978-1-59474-535-5  $18.95 
7½ x 8, 160 pages, 4c Kraft paper  
hardcover with semi-concealed wire-o
Rights: W

COOKING WITH FLOWERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-625-3  $24.95 
7½ x 8½, 192 pages, 4c hardcover  
with 4c jacket
Rights: W

FOOD AND DRINK

BOOZE CAKES
ISBN 978-1-59474-423-5 $16.95
71⁄2 x 8, 144 pages, 4c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: W

BETTER THAN HOMEMADE
ISBN 978-1-931686-42-6 $14.95
61⁄2 x 73⁄4, 144 pages, 4c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: W

CHEF’S SECRETS
ISBN 978-1-59474-005-3 $16.95
51⁄2 x 7, 224 pages, 2c, paperback
Rights: W

CAMPFIRE CUISINE
ISBN 978-1-59474-628-4 $15.95
51⁄2 x 7, 192 pages, 2c paperback with 
rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-629-1

BREAKFAST FOR DINNER
ISBN 978-1-59474-613-0 $19.95
7 1⁄2 x 8 1⁄2, 160 pages, 4c hardcover 
jacketless
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-651-2

THE COOKIE DOUGH LOVER’S 
COOKBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-564-5  $18.95 
7½ x 8, 160 pages, 4c hardcover with 
semi-concealed wire-o
Rights: W

ISBN 978-1-59474-564-5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 6 4 5

5 1 8 9 5

$18.95 US / $22.50 CAN

FIELD GUIDE TO COCKTAILS
ISBN 978-1-59474-063-3 $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 384 pages, 64 pages 4c, 
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W

FIELD GUIDE TO CANDY
ISBN 978-1-59474-419-8 $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 352 pages, 32 pages 4c, 
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W

ISBN 978-1-59474-613-0

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 3 0

5 1 9 9 5

US $19.95 / $22.95 CAN
ISBN 978-1-59474-628-4

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 2 8 4

5 1 5 9 5

US $15.95 / $17.95 CAN

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 2 5 3

5 2 4 9 5



27

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

FOOD AND DRINK

MARGARITA MAMA
ISBN 978-1-59474-215-6 $12.95
53⁄4 x 53⁄4, 96 pages, 2c, hardcover
Rights: W

THE GEOMETRY OF PASTA
ISBN 978-1-59474-495-2 $24.95  
61⁄2 x 81⁄2, 256 pages, 1c, hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: NAM

LITTLE OLD LADY RECIPES
ISBN 978-1-59474-518-8 $14.95
4½ x 6½, 160 pages, 4c hardcover
Rights: W

MARILYN MERLOT AND 
THE NAKED GRAPE
ISBN 978-1-59474-099-2 $16.95
51⁄4 x 61⁄4, 256 pages, 4c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: W

MARSHMALLOW MADNESS!
ISBN 978-1-59474-572-0 $16.95
7½ x 8½, 96 pages, 4c hardcover  
with 4mm foam
Rights: W

OLD MAN DRINKS
ISBN 978-1-59474-450-1 $14.95
4 x 6, 160 pages, 2c, hardcover
Rights: W

THE PEANUT BUTTER & CO. ® 
COOKBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-056-5 $16.95
71⁄2 x 8, 112 pages, 4c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: W

ON A STICK!
ISBN 978-1-59474-489-1 $16.95
10 x 7, 184 pages, 4c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: W

ISBN 978-1-59474-572-0

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 7 2 0

5 1 6 9 5

US $16.95 / $18.95 CAN

27

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

POPS!
ISBN 978-1-59474-253-8 $15.95
63⁄4 x 71⁄4, 128 pages, 4c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: W

THE PERFECT DRINK FOR 
EVERY OCCASION
ISBN 978-1-59474-507-2 $14.95
43⁄4 x 63⁄4, 256 pages, 2c, hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-545-7

OVER 150,000 SOLD!

FIELD GUIDE TO PRODUCE
ISBN 978-1-931686-80-8 $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 384 pages, 64 pages 4c, 
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W

FIELD GUIDE TO SEAFOOD
ISBN 978-1-59474-135-7 $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 384 pages, 64 pages 4c, 
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W

FIELD GUIDE TO MEAT
ISBN 978-1-59474-017-6 $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 400 pages, 80 pages 4c, 
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W

OVER 55,000 SOLD!

PURE VANILLA
ISBN 978-1-59474-596-6 $22.95
7½ x 8½, 160 pages, 4c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 9 6 6

5 2 2 9 5

NOODLEMANIA!
ISBN 978-1-59474-617-8 $15.95
7½ x 8, 112 pages, 4c paperback with 
flaps
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 7 8

5 1 5 9 5



28

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

FOOD AND DRINK | GAMES AND HOBBIES28

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

OVER 35,000 SOLD!

THE HOUSEWIVES TAROT
ISBN 978-1-931686-99-0 $16.95
Box: 53⁄4 x 31⁄2 x 3, Book: 31⁄8 x 43⁄8, 
96 pages, 2c, paperback with rounded 
corners, 78 4c cards
Rights: W

GARY GOLDSCHNEIDER’S 
EVERYDAY ASTROLOGY
ISBN 978-1-59474-408-2 $24.95
71⁄2 x 9, 352 pages, 2c, paperback
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-471-6

COLORSTROLOGY™
ISBN 978-1-59474-025-1 $19.95
57⁄8 x 57⁄8, 432 pages, 4c, 32 pages 
perforated, paperback with jacket
Rights: W

OVER 60,000 SOLD! DISNEYSTROLOGY
ISBN 978-1-59474-453-2 $16.95
57⁄8 x 57⁄8, 384 pages, 4c, paperback 
Rights: W

© 2010 Disney Enterprises, Inc. © 2010 Disney 
Enterprises, Inc. / Pixar.

TINY FOOD PARTY!
ISBN 978-1-59474-581-2 $18.95
7½ x 9, 160 pages, 4c paperback with 
wide flaps
Rights: W

YUM-YUM BENTO BOX
ISBN 978-1-59474-447-1 $16.95
71⁄2 x 8, 144 pages, 4c, paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-635-2

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 8 1 2

5 1 8 9 5

WINE SECRETS
ISBN 978-1-59474-261-3 $19.95
51⁄4 x 63⁄4, 192 pages, 2c, hardcover
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-481-5

GAMES AND  
HOBBIES

THE AMAZING MAGICAL  
WONDER DECK
ISBN 978-1-59474-036-7 $16.95
Box: 53⁄4 x 31⁄2 x 3, Book: 27⁄8 x 5, 
96 pages, 1c with rounded corners
52-card taper deck and 16 trick cards
Rights: W

OVER 50,000 SOLD!
CASINO CONFIDENTIAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-195-1 $15.95
51⁄2 x 71⁄2, 176 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

GLADSTONE’S GAMES TO GO
ISBN 978-1-931686-96-9 $9.95
43⁄4 x 83⁄4, 144 pages, 2c, paperback
Rights: W

THE GOLF GURU
ISBN 978-1-59474-322-1 $18.95
51⁄2 x 71⁄2, 208 pages, 2c, hardcover
Rights: WE, excluding select territories

MYSTERIO’S ENCYCLOPEDIA 
OF MAGIC AND CONJURING
ISBN 978-1-59474-496-9 $16.95 
71⁄4 x 9, 352 pages, 1c, paperback
Rights: W

THOMAS JEFFERSON’S  
CRÈME BRÛLÉE
ISBN 978-1-59474-578-2 $19.95 
53⁄16 x 83⁄16, 240 pages, 1c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-579-9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 7 8 2

5 1 9 9 5

OVER 35,000 SOLD!

OVER 40,000 SOLD!



29

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

GAMES AND HOBBIES | HISTORY AND POLITICS 29

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

THE ZOMBIE TAROT
ISBN 978-1-59474-569-0 $16.95
Box: 5¾ x 3½ x 3 with 78 full-color cards 
and 96-page instruction book
Rights: W

ISBN 978-1-59474-569-0

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 6 9 0

5 1 6 9 5

US $16.95 / $18.95 CAN

LOST STATES
ISBN 978-1-59474-410-5 $24.95 
8 x 10, 160 pages, 4c, hardcover  
with fold-out jacket
Rights: W

OVER 25,000 SOLD! POSTERS FOR THE PEOPLE
ISBN 978-1-59474-292-7 $50.00 
9 x 12, 224 pages, 4c, hardcover  
with jacket
Rights: W

HISTORY  
AND POLITICS

ANYTHING FOR A VOTE
ISBN 978-1-59474-156-2 $16.95
51⁄4 x 8, 304 pages, 2c, paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-584-3

5 1 6 9 5

Anything

THE ART OF JUSTICE
ISBN 978-1-59474-094-7 $19.95
10 3⁄4 x 81⁄8, 160 pages, 4c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: W

Art of Justice

THE ULTIMATE SPORTS  
HANDBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-034-3 $14.95
5 x 7, 176 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE ANTI-WAR QUOTE BOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-229-3 $14.95
5 x 7, 176 pages, 4c, paperback
Rights: W

5 1 4 9 5

Anti War

OVER 70,000 SOLD!OVER 55,000 SOLD!

SIGNING THEIR LIVES AWAY
ISBN 978-1-59474-330-6 $19.95
5 x 71⁄2, 256 pages, 1c, hardcover 
with fold-out jacket
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-480-8

SECRET LIVES OF THE  
SUPREME COURT
ISBN 978-1-59474-308-5 $17.95
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 2c, paperback
Rights: W

SECRET LIVES OF THE  
U.S. PRESIDENTS
ISBN 978-1-59474-344-3 $16.95
51⁄4 x 8, 296 pages, 2c, 
paperback with die-cut cover
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-479-2

OVER 150,000 SOLD!

SECRET LIVES OF THE  
FIRST LADIES
ISBN 978-1-59474-432-7 $16.95
51⁄4 x 8, 304 pages, 2c, paperback
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-478-5

SECRET LIVES OF THE 
CIVIL WAR
ISBN 978-1-59474-138-8 $16.95
51⁄4 x 8, 320 pages, 2c, paperback
Rights: W

THE EVIL EMPIRE
ISBN 978-1-59474-173-9 $15.95
43⁄4 x 71⁄4, 192 pages, 2c, hardcover
Rights: W

PRESIDENTIAL CAMPAIGN 
POSTERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-554-6 $40.00 
11 x 14, 208 pages, 4c paperback  
with jacket
Rights: W

ISBN 978-1-59474-554-6

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 5 4 6

5 4 0 0 0

US $40.00 / $45.00 CAN



30

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

HISTORY AND POLITICS | HOME AND GARDEN | HUMOROUS AND ODD

THE BIG BOOK OF PORN
ISBN 978-1-59474-040-4 $19.95
65⁄8 x 93⁄4, 208 pages, 4c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: W

30

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

HOME ECONOMICS
ISBN 978-1-59474-461-7 $14.95 
41⁄2 x 61⁄2, 176 pages, 2c, hardcover
Rights: W

THOMAS JEFFERSON’S  
CRÈME BRÛLÉE
ISBN 978-1-59474-578-2 $19.95 
53⁄16 x 83⁄16, 240 pages, 1c hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-579-9

THE HOME OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-103-6 $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c, paperback
with rounded corners
Rights: W

GNOME & GARDEN
ISBN 978-1-59474-010-7 $15.95
Box: 41⁄4 x 51⁄2 x 3, Book: 4 x 5, 64 pages, 
4c, hardcover, desktop lawn with wood 
border, three faux flowers, gnome figurine, 
and two double-sided backdrops
Rights: WE

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 7 8 2

5 1 9 9 5

OVER 95,000 SOLD!

HOME AND  
GARDEN

HUMOROUS  
AND ODD

KITCHEN GARDEN BOX
ISBN 978-1-59474-289-7 $18.95
61⁄2 x 51⁄8 x 27⁄8 box with 55 4 x 6 
4c cards, 5 tabbed dividers, 
and 10 envelopes
Rights: W

SOIL MATES
ISBN 978-1-59474-445-7 $16.95 
51⁄2 x 7, 128 pages, 4c, hardcover
Rights: W

THIS SAINT WILL CHANGE  
YOUR LIFE
ISBN 978-1-59474-528-7 $19.95
5½ x 7, 400 pages 1c plus 
80 pages 4c, paperback
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-534-8

THE ART OF THE VIDEO GAME
ISBN 978-1-59474-277-4 $40.00 
11 x 9, 160 pages, 4c, hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W

24™
ISBN 978-1-59474-197-5 $24.95
71⁄2 x 10, 208 pages, 4c, paperback 
with slipcase
Rights: W

SIGNING THEIR RIGHTS AWAY
ISBN 978-1-59474-520-1 $19.95
5 x 71⁄2, 256 pages, 1c, hardcover 
with fold-out jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-531-7

TEN TEA PARTIES
ISBN 978-1-59474-560-7 $18.95 
5 x 7½, 224 pages, 1c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-562-1

ISBN 978-1-59474-560-7

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 6 0 7

5 1 8 9 5

US $18.95 / $21.50 CAN



31

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

HUMOROUS AND ODD 31

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

BUTT ROT & BOTTOM GAS
ISBN 978-1-59474-203-3 $10.95
41⁄2 x 63⁄4, 112 pages, 1c, hardcover
Rights: W

THE CHRISTMAS LIST
ISBN 978-1-931686-47-1 $12.95
6 x 6, 96 pages, 4c, hardcover
Rights: W

FIRST TIMER’S KIT
ISBN 978-1-59474-267-5 $14.95 
31⁄2 x 17⁄8 x 47⁄8 tin with 20 cards with 
rounded corners, dipl oma, and book: 
96 pages, 1c, paperback 
Rights: W

BROETRY
ISBN 978-1-59474-517-1 $12.95
4¾ x 7¼, 128 pages, 2c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-529-4

THE CAPTAIN JACK SPARROW 
HANDBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59494-504-1 $18.95
51⁄2 x 71⁄2, 176 pages, 4c, hardcover
Rights: W

CHRISTOPHER WALKEN A TO Z
ISBN 978-1-59474-259-0 $16.95 
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 1c, paperback
Rights: W

THE ENCYCLOPEDIA 
SHATNERICA
ISBN 978-1-59474-230-9 $16.95
51⁄4 x 8, 288 pages, 1c, paperback
Rights: W

CINESCOPES
ISBN 978-1-59474-191-3 $14.95
51⁄2 x 71⁄2, 176 pages, 2c, paperback
Rights: W

GEEKY DREAMBOATS
ISBN 978-1-59474-332-0 $12.95
5 x 6, 112 pages, 4c, padded hardcover
Rights: W

GEEK WISDOM
ISBN 978-1-59474-527-0 $14.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-530-0

GRACELAND
ISBN 978-1-59474-131-9 $40.00
11 x 11, 18 pages, 4c, hardcover, 
gold foil cover stock, pop-up spreads
Rights: W

Elvis and Elvis Presley are registered trademarks of Elvis 
Presley Enterprises Inc. © 2007

OVER 60,000 SOLD!

HOW TO LIVE WITH A 
HUGE PENIS
ISBN 978-1-59474-306-1 $12.95
43⁄4 x 83⁄4, 128 pages, 1c, paperback
Rights: W

HOW TO SURVIVE A  
HORROR MOVIE
ISBN 978-1-59474-179-1 $14.95
5 x 7, 176 pages, 2c, paperback 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-568-3

OVER 50,000 SOLD! OVER 35,000 SOLD!OVER 45,000 SOLD! THE INDIANA JONES HANDBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59494-221-7 $18.95
51⁄2 x 71⁄2, 176 pages, 4c, hardcover
Rights: W

Copyright 2008 Lucasfilm and ™.  
All Rights Reserved. Used Under Authorization.

THE JANE AUSTEN HANDBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-505-8 $16.95
41⁄2 x 63⁄4, 224 pages, 1c, hardcover
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-508-9

OVER 35,000 SOLD!



32

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

HUMOROUS AND ODD

THE SHERLOCK HOLMES 
HANDBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-429-7 $16.95
41⁄2 x 63⁄4, 224 pages, 1c, hardcover
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-477-8

SUBURBAN LEGENDS
ISBN 978-1-59474-051-0 $15.95
51⁄4 x 8, 240 pages, 2c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: W

32

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

THE QUOTABLE DOUCHEBAG
ISBN 978-1-59474-425-9 $12.95 
51⁄2 x 7, 144 pages, 2c, paperback
Rights: W

THE ROCK BIBLE
ISBN 978-1-59474-269-9 $15.95 
5 x 7, 144 pages, 2c, paperback 
with flexi-bind cover
Rights: W

PENIS POKEY ACTIVITY BOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-421-1 $12.95 
10 x 8, 18 pages, 4c, board book with 
die-cut hole and dry-erase marker 
Rights: W

PENIS POKEY
ISBN 978-1-59474-148-7 $9.95
8 x 8, 20 pages, 4c, board book 
with rounded corners and die-cut hole
Rights: W 

OVER 200,000 SOLD!PARDON MY SPANGLISH
ISBN 978-1-59474-213-2 $14.95 
51⁄2 x 8, 192 pages, 1c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: WE

PARDON MY PRESIDENT
ISBN 978-1-59474-287-3 $12.95 
73⁄8 x 93⁄4, 144 pages, 1c, paperback 
Rights: W

THE ONION PRESENTS:  
CHRISTMAS EXPOSED
ISBN 978-1-59474-542-3 $12.95
6 x 8½, 176 pages, 2c paperback 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-544-7

THE ONION PRESENTS:  
LOVE, SEX, AND OTHER  
NATURAL DISASTERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-549-2 $12.95
6 x 8½, 144 pages, 2c paperback 
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-555-3

ISBN 978-1-59474-549-2

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 4 9 2

5 1 2 9 5

US $12.95 / $14.95 CAN

MY FIRST BOOK OF  
BUSINESS ETHICS
ISBN 978-1-931686-89-1 $9.95
5 x 63⁄4, 26 pages, 4c, board book 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

MED SCHOOL IN A BOX
ISBN 978-1-59474-147-0 $14.95
31⁄2 x 17⁄8 x 47⁄8 tin with 20 cards,  
folded exam, diploma, and book:  
96 pages, 1c, paperback with  
rounded corners
Rights: W

THE OFFICIAL NANCY DREW® 
HANDBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-194-4 $16.95
41⁄2 x 63⁄4, 176 pages, 2c, hardcover
Rights: WE

Nancy Drew ® is a registered trademark of  
Simon & Schuster, Inc. All rights reserved.

LAW SCHOOL IN A BOX
ISBN 978-1-59474-146-3 $14.95
31⁄2 x 17⁄8 x 47⁄8 tin with 20 cards,  
folded exam, diploma, and book:  
96 pages, 1c, paperback with  
rounded corners
Rights: W

MBA DEGREE IN A BOX
ISBN 978-1-59474-310-8 $14.95
31⁄2 x 17⁄8 x 47⁄8 tin with 20 cards,  
folded exam, diploma, and book:  
96 pages, 1c, paperback with  
rounded corners
Rights: W



33

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

HUMOROUS AND ODD | KIDS, MIDDLE GRADE, AND YOUNG ADULT | LIFESTYLE

YO MOMMA SO 
EXTRAORDINARY
ISBN 978-1-59474-490-7 $12.95
51⁄2 x 7, 144 pages, 4c, paperback
Rights: W

KIDS, MIDDLE 
GRADE, AND 
YOUNG ADULT

33

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

MONKEYFARTS!
ISBN 978-1-59474-605-5 $8.99
5 x 7, 96 pages, 1c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-610-9

NOODLEMANIA!
ISBN 978-1-59474-617-8 $15.95
7½ x 8, 112 pages, 4c paperback with 
flaps
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 0 5 5

5 0 8 9 9

WEDDING DOGS
ISBN 978-1-59474-625-3 $24.95
7 ½ x 8 ½, 192 pages, 4c hardcover 
with 4c jacket
Rights: W

TALES FROM LOVECRAFT 
MIDDLE SCHOOL#1:  
PROFESSOR GARGOYLE
ISBN 978-1-59474-591-1 $13.99 
5 x 7, 160 pages, hardcover 
Rights: W  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-592-8

TALES FROM LOVECRAFT  
MIDDLE SCHOOL #2:  
THE SLITHER SISTERS
ISBN 978-1-59474-593-5 $13.99 
5 x 7, 160 pages, hardcover 
Rights: W  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-594-2

TALES FROM LOVECRAFT  
MIDDLE SCHOOL #3:  
TEACHER’S PEST
ISBN 978-1-59474-614-7 $13.99 
5 x 7, 176 pages, hardcover 
Rights: W  
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-622-2

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 9 1 1

5 1 3 9 9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 9 3 5

5 1 3 9 9

SO CUTE YOU COULD DIE!
ISBN 978-1-59474-150-0 $9.95
43⁄4 x 43⁄4, 256 pages, 4c, puffy hardcover
Rights: W

THE STAR TREK BOOK OF  
OPPOSITES
ISBN 978-1-59474-519-5 $9.95
8 x 8, 24 pages, 4c board book 
Rights: W

#1 NEW YORK TIMES BEST SELLER

MISS PEREGRINE’S HOME  
FOR PECULIAR CHILDREN
ISBN 978-1-59474-476-1 $17.99 
51⁄4 x 8, 352 pages, 2c, hardcover 
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-513-3

WHO’S ON FIRST?
ISBN 978-1-59474-590-4 $16.95
9 x 11, 40 pages, 4c hardcover  
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-621-5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 3 1 4

5 1 9 9 5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 7 8

5 1 5 9 5

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 1 4 7

5 1 3 9 9

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 9 0 4

5 1 6 9 5

LIFESTYLE

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 9 9 7

5 1 4 9 5

BORN THIS WAY
ISBN 978-1-59474-599-7 $14.95
5 x 71⁄2, 128 pages, 4c hardcover  
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-600-0

CUBE CHIC
ISBN 978-1-59474-105-0 $15.95
8 x 8, 96 pages, 4c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: WE



34

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

LIFESTYLE

USE THIS BOOK!
ISBN 978-1-59474-097-8 $16.95
61⁄4 x 87⁄16, 208 perforated pages, 16 
pages card stock, 2c, Canadian wiro
Rights: W

OVER 90,000 SOLD! OVER 40,000 SOLD!

WOMEN KNOW EVERYTHING!
ISBN 978-1-59474-506-5 $16.95
51⁄2 x 7, 480 pages, 1c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-545-4

34

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

FIELD GUIDE TO DREAMS
ISBN 978-1-59474-019-0 $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 352 pages, 64 pages 4c, 
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W

FIELD GUIDE TO STAINS
ISBN 978-1-931686-07-5 $15.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 352 pages, 64 pages 4c, 
paperback with rounded corners
Rights: W

OVER 90,000 SOLD! THE HANDBOOK OF STYLE
ISBN 978-1-59474-053-4 $16.95
51⁄4 x 63⁄4, 176 pages, 2c, paperback 
with mock-crocodile flexi-bind cover
Rights: W

HOW TO BEHAVE
ISBN 978-1-59474-547-8 $14.95
4¾ x 6¾, 224 pages, 2c hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-548-5

HOW TO SAY “FABULOUS!” IN  
8 DIFFERENT LANGUAGES
ISBN 978-1-59474-090-9 $14.95
41⁄8 x 65⁄8, 288 pages, 4c, paperback
Rights: W

THE LITTLE GUIDE TO 
VINTAGE SHOPPING
ISBN 978-1-59474-404-4 $18.95
51⁄4 x 63⁄4, 192 pages, 4c, flexibind
Rights: W  

THE REALITY TV HANDBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-003-9 $14.95
5 x 7, 192 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE SMART FAMILY’S PASSPORT
ISBN 978-1-59474-448-8 $14.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE SMART TRAVELER’S 
PASSPORT
ISBN 978-1-59474-177-7 $14.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

OVER 50,000 SOLD! TO QUOTE A QUEER
ISBN 978-1-59474-223-1 $18.95
51⁄2 x 7, 480 pages, 1c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: W

ESCAPE FROM FIRE ISLAND!
ISBN 978-1-931686-40-2 $7.95
43⁄16 x 63⁄4, 144 pages, 1c, paperback
Rights: W

EXTREME ENCOUNTERS
ISBN 978-1-931686-00-6 $15.95
51⁄4 x 8, 176 pages, 2c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: W

OVER 45,000 SOLD!



35

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

LOVE AND RELATIONSHIPS | PARENTING 35

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

YOU GIVE LOVE A BAD NAME
ISBN 978-1-931686-13-6 $14.95
51⁄4 x 7, 96 pages, 2c, hardcover/cloth 
with ribbon marker
Rights: NAM

LOVE AND 
RELATIONSHIPS

THE BRIDE’S 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-265-1 $16.95  
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

FRIEND OR FAUX
ISBN 978-1-59474-320-7 $14.95
5 x 7, 128 pages, 2c, hardcover
Rights: W

THE GROOM’S  
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-190-6 $16.95
5 x 7, 208 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

HOW TO TELL IF YOUR  
BOYFRIEND IS THE ANTICHRIST
ISBN 978-1-59474-140-1 $12.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 112 pages, 2c, hardcover
Rights: W

KISS AND TELL
ISBN 978-1-59474-069-5 $14.95
5 x 6, 128 pages, 4c, hardcover
Rights: W

THE NEWLYWED’S 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-436-5 $16.95
5 x 7, 208 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

YOUR BIG FAT BOYFRIEND
ISBN 978-1-59474-290-3 $14.95 
5 x 7, 176 pages, 2c paperback
Rights: W

THE SEX INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-336-8 $16.95
5 x 7, 208 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE LONG-DISTANCE  
RELATIONSHIP GUIDE
ISBN 978-1-59474-206-4 $14.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: W

WEDDING DOGS
ISBN 978-1-59474-625-3 $24.95
7 ½ x 8 ½, 192 pages, 4c hardcover 
with 4c jacket
Rights: W

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 6 3 1 4

5 1 9 9 5

THE BABY OWNER’S GAMES  
AND ACTIVITIES BOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-060-2 $15.95
7 x 7, 144 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

PARENTING

THE ART OF ROUGHHOUSING
ISBN 978-1-59474-487-7 $14.95 
51⁄2 x 71⁄2, 160 pages, 2c paperback
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-514-0

OVER 40,000 SOLD! OVER 50,000 SOLD!



36

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

PARENTING

SCI-FI BABY NAMES
ISBN 978-1-59474-161-6 $12.95
43⁄4 x 83⁄4, 160 pages, 2c, paperback
Rights: W

THE TEEN OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-417-4 $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE TODDLER  
OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-026-8 $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

OVER 55,000 SOLD!

36

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

THE BABY OWNER’S STARTER KIT
ISBN 978-1-59474-175-3 $24.95
71⁄2 x 91⁄2 box with 42 x 9 growth chart, 
28 x 22 poster, one 33⁄4 x 7 memo pad, 
stickers, magnet, and book: 5 x 7, 
224 pages, 2c, paperback with 
rounded corners
Rights: W

DADLABS™ GUIDE 
TO FATHERHOOD
ISBN 978-1-59474-318-4 $16.95
51⁄2 x 71⁄2, 192 pages, 2c, paperback 
with die-cut corners
Rights: W

THE BABY OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-597-3 $16.95
5 x 7, 256 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-609-3

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 9 7 3

5 1 6 9 5

THE GRANDPARENTS 
HANDBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-412-9 $16.95
51⁄2 x 71⁄2, 192 pages, 2c, hardcover
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-473-0

OVER 400,000 SOLD!

HOW TO CON YOUR KID
ISBN 978-1-59474-575-1 $14.95
43⁄4 x 61⁄4, 176 pages, 2c, hardcover, 
with two bound-in sheets of stickers
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-567-6

ISBN 978-1594745751

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 7 5 1

5 1 4 9 5

US $14.95 / $17.95 CAN

POCKET DAD
ISBN 978-1-59474-092-3 $12.95
41⁄2 x 57⁄8, 176 pages, 2c, paperback 
with inset dial cover
Rights: W

MAMA KNOWS BREAST
ISBN 978-1-59474-165-4 $14.95
5 x 7, 160 pages, 2c, paperback
Rights: WE

THE PREGNANCY 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-59474-245-3 $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE PREGNANCY 
COUNTDOWN BOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-573-7 $14.95
5¼ x 6, 288 pages, 2c paperback
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-566-9

ISBN 978-1594745737

9 7 8 1 5 9 4 7 4 5 7 3 7

5 1 4 9 5

US $14.95 / $17.95 CAN

THE PREGNANCY TEST
ISBN 978-1-59474-475-4 $14.95
51⁄4 x 6, 272 pages, 2c, paperback
Rights: W 
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-511-9

QUIRKNOTES: BABY
ISBN 978-1-59474-244-6 $13.95
Folder: 41⁄2 x 61⁄2 x 1 with magnetic 
closure Includes 16 4 x 6 blank folded 
cards (4 images repeating 4 times) 
and 16 envelopes
Rights: W

THE ROOKIE MOM’S HANDBOOK
ISBN 978-1-59474-219-4 $14.95
51⁄4 x 6, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with flaps
Rights: W

OVER 55,000 SOLD!

OVER 65,000 SOLD!



37

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

PETS 37

RIGHTS CODES   W: World WE: World English NAM: North America

PETS

 100 CATS WHO CHANGED  
CIVILIZATION
ISBN 978-1-59474-163-0 $14.95
41⁄4 x 61⁄2, 176 pages, 1c, hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-588-1

100 DOGS WHO CHANGED 
CIVILIZATION
ISBN 978-1-59474-201-9 $14.95
41⁄4 x 61⁄2, 176 pages, 1c, hardcover 
with jacket
Rights: W
e-ISBN 978-1-59474-587-4

5 1 4 9 5

100 Dogs

THE CAT OWNER’S  
MAINTENANCE LOG
ISBN 978-1-59474-048-0 $12.95
61⁄4 x 87⁄16, 96 pages, 2c, Canadian 
wiro with rounded corners and 
bound-in envelope
Rights: W

THE CAT OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-931686-87-7 $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

OVER 60,000 SOLD!

THE DOG OWNER’S  
MAINTENANCE LOG
ISBN 978-1-59474-046-6 $12.95
61⁄4 x 87⁄16, 96 pages, 2c, Canadian 
wiro with rounded corners and 
bound-in envelope
Rights: W

THE DOG OWNER’S MANUAL
ISBN 978-1-931686-85-3 $16.95
5 x 7, 224 pages, 2c, paperback 
with rounded corners
Rights: W

THE GOOD, THE BAD,  
AND THE FURRY
ISBN 978-1-59474-021-3 $16.95
65⁄8 x 83⁄8, 208 pages, 2c, 
paperback with flaps
Rights: W

OVER 65,000 SOLD! QUIRKNOTES: DOG
ISBN 978-1-59474-252-1 $13.95
Folder: 41⁄2 x 61⁄2 x 1 with magnetic 
closure Includes 16 4 x 6 blank folded 
cards (4 images repeating 4 times) 
and 16 envelopes
Rights: W

5 1 3 9 5

Dog Notecards

QUIRKNOTES: CAT
ISBN 978-1-59474-251-4 $13.95
Folder: 41⁄2 x 61⁄2 x 1 with magnetic 
closure Includes 16 4 x 6 blank folded 
cards (4 images repeating 4 times) 
and 16 envelopes
Rights: W



38

QUIRK BOOKS  Backlist

REPRESENTATIVES

ORDERING 
INFORMATION

Distributed by
Random House 
1745 Broadway 
New York, NY 10019 
RandomHouse.com

Customer Service
Ph: 800-733-3000  
F: 800-659-2436 
Monday–Friday 8:30 a.m.–5:00 p.m. 
EST (eastern and central accounts) 
9:00 a.m.–6:00 p.m. EST (western 
accounts) 
Electronic orders (EDI) 800-669-1536 
Telebook I.D. S2013975

Titles, prices, and other contents of this 
catalog are subject to change without 
notice. All orders are subject to  
acceptance and availability and are 
F.O.B. publisher’s shipping point. Orders 
will be filled at prices and on terms in 
effect on date of shipment.

All prices shown are Publisher’s  
Suggested prices. Any retailer is free to 
charge whatever price he or she wishes 
for the books listed in this catalog.

All books carry Cataloging-in-Publication 
(CIP) number as provided by the Library 
of Congress

Send orders to
Random House, Inc., Customer Service 
400 Hahn Road 
Westminster, MD 21157 
Ph: 800-733-3000 

When ordering books, please use the 
publisher's ISBN.

Quirk Books ISBN prefixes
1-931686, 1-59474

Did you know that you can now place 
an order, track an order, have invoices 
sent to you in an e-mail, and report 
damages online 24/7? Just visit www.
randomhouse.biz to find out how, or call 
the Random House Customer Service 
Department and they will be happy 
to assist you with the set up of your 
account while you are on the phone. It’s 
quick, it’s easy, so register today!

International Division
Send International orders  
(except Canada) to: 
International Sales 
Random House 
1745 Broadway 
New York, NY 10019 
international@randomhouse.com

Canada
In Canada, orders may be sent to: 
Random House of Canada, Ltd. 
2775 Matheson Blvd. East 
Mississauga, Ontario  
Canada L4W 4P7 
 
Customer Service: 
Ph: 888-523-9292 
F: 888-562-9924 
Monday–Friday 8:30 a.m.–5:00 p.m. EST 
Electronic orders (EDI) 800-258-4233 
Minimum order (reorders and new title): 
$100 retail value. 
 
Retail notice to all Canadian customers: 
Suggested Canadian list prices do not 
include the federal goods and services 
tax (GST).

SPECIAL  
MARKETS

Random House, Inc. 
Special Markets 
1745 Broadway, 6th Floor 
New York, NY 10019 
specialmarkets@randomhouse.com

Specialty Retail
For accounts wishing to be serviced by 
a field rep, call the Random House Field 
Sales Department: 
Ph: 800-729-2960 
F: 800-292-9071 
For accounts wishing to be serviced by 
the New York sales staff, call: 
Ph: 888-591-1200, x4 
F: 212-572-4961

Specialty Wholesale
If you are distributing to a specialty 
retailer call: 
Ph: 888-591-1200 x2 
F: 212-572-4961

Mail Order/Catalog Sales
Ph: 212-829-6970 
F: 212-572-4961

Premium Sales
Ph: 800-800-3246 
F: 212-572-4961

Information for Schools and Libraries

For pricing to schools and libraries, 
contact the Library Department at  
905-624-0672

All Random House, Inc., titles are 
available from your local/preferred book 
distributor.

The Library and Academic Marketing 
Department is available to provide title 
information, review copies, desk and 
examination copies, and any other 
educational materials.

For libraries, visit Library Marketing at 
RandomHouse.com/Library or e-mail 
library@randomhouse.com

For high schools, visit High School  
Marketing at RandomHouse.com/
HighSchool or e-mail highschool@
randomhouse.com

For colleges and universities, visit  
Adacemic Marketing at RandomHouse 
.com/Academic or e-mail academic@
randomhouse.com

Or write to: 
Random House, Inc. 
(Specify which department  
you wish to contact) 
1745 Broadway 
New York, NY 10019 
F: 212-940-7381 
For Special Markets: 
Ph: 888-264-1745 
F: 212-572-4961

SPECIALTY RETAIL 
FIELD REPRESENTATIVES

Lines by Alan Green
DE, E. PA, S. NJ, MD, VA, 
Washington D.C. 
301-469-6177

Anne McGilvray & Company
AR, IA, IL, IN, KS, LA, MO, MN, N. KY, 
ND, OH, OK, SD, TX, W. PA, WI, WV 
Ph: 312-321-0710 (Chicago) 
Ph: 800-527-1462 (Dallas) 
Ph: 952-932-7153 (Minnetonka)

Darrah & Company
AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, S. KY, SC, TN 
800-741-6614 (Atlanta)

Fieldstone Marketing
NY (Metro, LI and Westchester),  
NJ (Excluding Southern tip) 
Ph: 843-715-0005 
F: 843-715-0363 
info@fieldstonemarketing.com

Main Street Reps
CT, MA, ME, NH, NY, RI, VT  
(Zips 120-125/127-149) 
Ph: 978-259-1307 
Ph: 888-645-MAIN (toll free) 
F: 978-474-8500

Stephen Young & Associates
AZ, CA, CO, HI, NM, NV, UT, WY 
213-748-8814

Ted Weinstein and the Company  
He Keeps 
AK, ID, MT, OR, WA 
503-222-5105

EXCLUSIVE INTERNATIONAL 
RIGHTS SUBAGENTS

Balkan Territory, Romanian,  
Croatian
Livia Stoia 
Livia Stoia Literary Agency 
Ph/F: (40) 21-232-99-09 
Mobile: (40) 741-117-848 
livia.stoia@dsrights.com

Bulgarian
Vania Kadiyska 
Nika Literary Agency 
Ph: (3592) 9873-986 
F: (3592) 9832-025 
nika@techno-link.com

Simplified Chinese
Maggie Han 
Big Apple Agency 
Ph: (86) 21-6658-0086 
F: (86) 21-6658-1877 
maggie-han@bigapple-china.com

Traditional Chinese
Vicky Chen 
Big Apple Agency 
Ph: (886) 2-2908-7711 
F: (886) 2-2908-7700 
vicky-chen@bigapple1-taipei.com

Czech/Slovak
Lynne Kolar-Thompson 
Kolar Rights & Translations Agency 
Ph: (43) 4246-29060 
lynne.kolar-thompson@dsrights.com

Danish, Finnish, Norwegian, Swedish
Rachel Pidcock 
Capricorn International Rights Agency 
Ph: (44) 7899-797138 
rachelpidcock@capricornrights.com

French/Dutch
Sidonie Bancquart-Warren 
Sea of Stories Agency 
Ph: 650-863-4500 
sidonie@seaofstories.com

German 
Regina Seitz 
Michael Meller Literary Agency 
Ph: (49) 89-36-63-71 
F: (49) 89-36-63-72 
r.seitz@melleragency.com

Hungarian
Margit Gruber 
DS Budapest Kft. 
Ph: (36) 1-4560363 
F: (36) 1-215-44-20 
margit.gruber@dsrights.com

Italian
Rossano Trentin 
Trentin & Zantedeschi Literary Agency 
(TZLA) 
Ph: (39) 335-7812992 
r.trentin@trentinzantedeschi.com 

Japanese
Takeshi Oyama 
Japan UNI Agency Inc.  
Ph: (81) 3-3295-0301 
F: (81) 3-3294-5173 
takeshi.oyama@japanuni.co.jp

Polish
Anna Kolendarska-Fidyk 
DS Rights & Co-Editions 
Ph/F: (48) 22-621-8860 
anna.kolendarska-fidyk@dsrights.com

Russian
Tatiana Vaniat 
ICSTI 
Ph: (7) 499-1987230 
F: (7) 499-9430089 
vaniat@icsti.su

Spanish/Portuguese/Catalan
Sandra Rodericks 
Ute Körner Literary Agent, S.L. 
Ph: (34) 93-323-89-70 
F: (34) 93-451-48-69 
sandra.rodericks@uklitag.com



39CONTACTS  | INDEX

QUIRK BOOKS CONTACTS

For general information about Quirk and 
our books—or to hear some darn good 
on-hold music—call 215-627-3581. Or 
fax us at 215-627-5220.

For more specific information:

President/Publisher
David Borgenicht 
215-627-3581, x203 
david@quirkbooks.com

Vice President
Brett Cohen 
215-627-3581, x210 
brett@quirkbooks.com

Associate Publisher 
and Creative Director
Jason Rekulak 
215-627-3581, x201 
jason@quirkbooks.com

Senior Sales Director
Mōneka Hewlett 
215-627-3581, x216 
moneka@quirkbooks.com

Manager, Licensing and  
Subsidiary Rights
Katherine McGuire 
215-627-3581, x222 
katherine@quirkbooks.com

Publicity Manager
Nicole De Jackmo 
215-627-3581, x217 
nicole@quirkbooks.com

Marketing and Social Media  
Coordinator
Eric Smith 
215-627-3581, x207 
eric@quirkbooks.com

Check us out on the Web at 
quirkbooks.com

And learn how to fend off a shark at 
worstcasescenarios.com

Follow our tweets at  
twitter.com/quirkbooks 
Friend Quirk Books on Facebook. 
facebook.com/quirkbooks

Printed in Canada

Quirk Books
215 Church Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

CATEGORY INDEX
Art and Artists . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23–24
Crafts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Fiction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24–25
Food and Drink . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26–28
Games and Hobbies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28–29
History and Politics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29–30
Home and Garden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Humorous and Odd . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30–33
Kids, Middle Grade, and Young Adult . . . . 33
Lifestyle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33–34
Love and Relationships . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Parenting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35–36
Pets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

TITLE INDEX
Amazing Magical Wonder Deck, The  . . . . 28
Android Karenina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Anti-War Quote Book, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Anything for a Vote  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Art of Justice, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Art of Roughhousing, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Art of the Video Game, The . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Baby Owner’s Games and 
 Activities Book, The . . . . . . . . . . . . 22, 35
Baby Owner’s Manual, The . . . . . . 13, 22, 36
Baby Owner’s Starter Kit, The . . . . . . . . . . 36
Batman: Murder at Wayne Manor . . . . . . . 24
Bedbugs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Better Than Homemade  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Big Book of Porn, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Booze Cakes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Born This Way . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Breakfast for Dinner. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Bride’s Instruction Manual, The . . . . . . 22, 35
Broetry . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Butt Rot & Bottom Gas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Campfire Cuisine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Captain Jack Sparrow Handbook, The . . . 31
Casino Confidential . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Cat Owner’s Maintenance Log, The . . . . . 37
Cat Owner’s Manual, The . . . . . . . . . . 22, 37
Chef’s Secrets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Christmas List, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Christopher Walken A to Z  . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Cinescopes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Color Me Fierce!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Colorstrology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Cookie Dough Lover’s 
 Cookbook, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 26
Cookiepedia, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Cooking with Flowers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Cook’s Cards: Semi-Homemade 
 Cooking . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Craft-a-Day . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 24
Crafting with Cat Hair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 24
Creepy Cute Crochet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 24
Crimes of Dr. Watson, The. . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
CSI: Crime Scene Investigation . . . . . . . . . 25
Cube Chic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
DadLabs Guide to Fatherhood . . . . . . . . . 36
DC Comics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Dirty Jokes Every Man Should Know  . . . . 21
Disasterland: The Last Policeman Book 2 25
Disneystrology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Dog Owner’s Maintenance Log, The . . . . . 37
Dog Owner’s Manual, The . . . . . . . . . . 22, 37
Dracula’s Heir  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Encyclopedia of Sandwiches, The  . . . . . . 26
Encyclopedia Shatnerica, The . . . . . . . . . . 31
Escape from Fire Island!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Evil Empire, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Extreme Encounters  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Field Guide to Candy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Field Guide to Cocktails  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Field Guide to Cookies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
Field Guide to Dreams . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Field Guide to Herbs & Spices  . . . . . . . . . 26
Field Guide to Meat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Field Guide to Produce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Field Guide to Seafood . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Field Guide to Stains . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Fill in the Blank  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 23
Fireside Cocktails  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
First Timer’s Kit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Friend or Faux . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Gary Goldschneider’s Everyday 
 Astrology  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Geek’s Guide to Dating, The . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Geek Wisdom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Geeky Dreamboats . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Geometry of Pasta, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Gig Posters Volume 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Gig Posters Volume 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Gladstone’s Games to Go . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Gnome & Garden . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Golf Guru, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Good, the Bad, and the Furry, The . . . . . . 37
Graceland . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Grandparents Handbook, The . . . . . . . . . . 36
Groom’s Instruction Manual, The  . . . . 22, 35
Handbook of Style, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Home Economics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Home Owner’s Manual, The . . . . . . . . 22, 30
Housewives Tarot, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
How to Behave . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
How to Con Your Kid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
How to Live with a Huge Penis . . . . . . . . . 31
How to Say “Fabulous!”  in 8 Different
 Languages . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
How to Survive a Horror Movie . . . . . . . . . 31
How to Tell If Your Boyfriend Is 
 the Antichrist  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Indiana Jones Handbook, The  . . . . . . . . . 31
Insults Every Man Should Know . . . . . . . . 21
Jane Austen Handbook, The . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Jokes Every Man Should Know. . . . . . . . . 21
Jokes Every Woman Should Know . . . . . . 21
Kickstarter Handbook, The . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Kiss and Tell. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Kitchen Garden Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Knitted Icons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Last Policeman, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 25
Last Policeman Book 2, The: Disasterland 25
Law School in a Box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Little Cold Book, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Little Guide to Vintage Shopping, The  . . . 34
Little Old Lady Recipes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Long-Distance Relationship Guide, The . . 35
Lost States  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Lovecraft Middle School series . . . . . . 14–15
Mama Knows Breast . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Margarita Mama  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Marilyn Merlot and the Naked Grape  . . . . 27
Marshmallow Madness!  . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 27
MBA Degree in a Box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Med School in a Box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Meowmorphosis, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Microcrafts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 24
Miss Peregrine’s Home for 
 Peculiar Children  . . . . . . . 2–3, 13, 25, 33
Miss Peregrine 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2–3
Monkeyfarts! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Museum of Kitschy Stitches, The . . . . . . . 24
My First Book of Business Ethics . . . . . . . 32
Mysterio’s Encyclopedia of Magic 
 and Conjuring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Newlywed’s Instruction Manual, The . . 22, 35
Nick and Tesla’s High-Voltage  

Danger Lab . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16–17
Nick and Tesla’s Robot Army Rampage 16–17
Night of the Living Trekkies . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Noodlemania!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27, 33
Official Nancy Drew Handbook, The . . . . . 32
Old Man Drinks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
On a Stick! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 27
100 Cats Who Changed Civilization . . . . . 37
100 Dogs Who Changed Civilization . . . . . 37
100 Ghosts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Onion Presents: Christmas Exposed  . . . . 32
Onion Presents: Love, Sex, and 
 Other Natural Disasters . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Pardon My President . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Pardon My Spanglish  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Peanut Butter & Co. Cookbook, The . . . . . 27
Penis Pokey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Penis Pokey Activity Book. . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Perfect Drink for Every Occasion, The  . . . 27
Photo Doodles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Pocket Dad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Pom-Poms! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Pops!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Posters for the People . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Pregnancy Countdown Book, The  . . . . . . 36
Pregnancy Instruction Manual, The . . . 22, 36
Pregnancy Test, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Presidential Campaign Posters . . . . . . 23, 29
Pride and Prejudice and Zombies . . . . 13, 25
Pride and Prejudice and Zombies: 
 Dawn of the Dreadfuls . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Pride and Prejudice and Zombies: 
 The Deluxe Heirloom Edition . . . . . . . . 25
Pride and Prejudice and Zombies: 
 Dreadfully Ever After  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Princesses Behaving Badly . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Professor Gargoyle: Tales from 
 Lovecraft Middle School #1 . . . . . . . . . 33
Pure Vanilla . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Quirknotes: Baby . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Quirknotes: Cat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Quirknotes: Dog  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Quotable Douchebag, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Quotes Every Man Should Know  . . . . . 6, 21
Reality TV Handbook, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Recipes Every Man Should Know . . . . . . . 21
Resurrectionist, The  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 25
Rock Bible, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Rookie Mom’s Handbook, The . . . . . . . . . 36
Sci-Fi Baby Names . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Secret Lives of Great Artists . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Secret Lives of Great Authors . . . . . . . . . . 23
Secret Lives of Great Composers . . . . . . . 23
Secret Lives of Great Filmmakers . . . . . . . 23
Secret Lives of the Civil War . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Secret Lives of the First Ladies . . . . . . . . . 29
Secret Lives of the Supreme Court . . . . . . 29
Secret Lives of the U.S. Presidents . . . . . . 29
Sense and Sensibility and 
 Sea Monsters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Sex Instruction Manual, The . . . . . . . . 22, 35
Sherlock Holmes Handbook, The . . . . . . . 32
Signing Their Lives Away  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Signing Their Rights Away. . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Skywriting Journal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Slither Sisters, The: Tales from Lovecraft 
 Middle School #2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Smart Family’s Passport, The . . . . . . . . . . 34
Smart Traveler’s Passport, The . . . . . . . . . 34
So Cute You Could Die!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Soil Mates . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Sprinkles! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Stacked Decks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Star Trek Book of Opposites, The . . . . . . . 33
Stuff Every American Should Know  . . . . . 21
Stuff Every Dad Should Know . . . . . . . . . . 21
Stuff Every Husband Should Know . . . . . . 21
Stuff Every Man Should Know. . . . . . . 13, 21
Stuff Every Mom Should Know . . . . . . . . . 21
Stuff Every Woman Should Know . . . . . . . 21
Substitute Creature: Tales from Lovecraft 

Middle School #4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Suburban Legends . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Swissted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Taft 2012 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Teacher’s Pest: Tales from Lovecraft
 Middle School #3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Teen Owner’s Manual, The  . . . . . . . . . 22, 36
Ten Tea Parties  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
This Saint Will Change Your Life . . . . . . . . 30
Thomas Jefferson’s Crème Brûlée  . . . 28, 30
Thorn and the Blossom, The . . . . . . . . 13, 25
Tiny Food Party!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 28
Toddler Owner’s Manual, The . . . . . . . 22, 36
To Quote a Queer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
24™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Ultimate Sports Handbook, The . . . . . . . . 28
Use This Book!  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Walls Notebook . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Wedding Dogs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33, 35
Who’s on First? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
William Shakespeare’s Star Wars®  . . . . . . . 5
Wine Secrets . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Witch Craft  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Women Know Everything!  . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Yo Momma So Extraordinary. . . . . . . . . . . 33
You Give Love a Bad Name. . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Your Big Fat Boyfriend  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Yum-Yum Bento Box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Zombie Tarot, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 28



Make Friends
facebook.com/quirkbooks
facebook.com/planetquirk
facebook.com/homemadequirk
facebook.com/raisingquirk

Follow Tweets
twitter.com/quirkbooks
twitter.com/planetquirk
twitter.com/homemadequirk
twitter.com/raisingquirk

View Photos
flickr.com/quirkbooks

Watch TV
youtube.com/irreference

Join us. It’s free and fun.

A World of 99.4% Pure Imagination A World of 99.4% Pure Imagination A World of 99.4% Pure Imagination 
(and 0.6% Evil Genius)(and 0.6% Evil Genius)(and 0.6% Evil Genius)
Welcome to Planet QuirkPlanet QuirkPlanet Quirk! We’d take you to our leader, but on any given day ! We’d take you to our leader, but on any given day ! We’d take you to our leader, but on any given day 

PlanetQuirk.com

We knew you were coming, We knew you were coming, We knew you were coming, 
so we baked a cake.so we baked a cake.so we baked a cake.

Homemade Quirk is a cozy little community for D.I.Y. adventurers, cooks  is a cozy little community for D.I.Y. adventurers, cooks  is a cozy little community for D.I.Y. adventurers, cooks  is a cozy little community for D.I.Y. adventurers, cooks 

+ bakers, crafters, gardeners, animal + nature lovers, homemakers, rebels, + bakers, crafters, gardeners, animal + nature lovers, homemakers, rebels, + bakers, crafters, gardeners, animal + nature lovers, homemakers, rebels, + bakers, crafters, gardeners, animal + nature lovers, homemakers, rebels, 

daydreamers, photographers, artists, writers, editors, designers, and book lovers daydreamers, photographers, artists, writers, editors, designers, and book lovers daydreamers, photographers, artists, writers, editors, designers, and book lovers daydreamers, photographers, artists, writers, editors, designers, and book lovers 

to share stories + ideas and meet new friends.  Please join us in our obsession to share stories + ideas and meet new friends.  Please join us in our obsession to share stories + ideas and meet new friends.  Please join us in our obsession to share stories + ideas and meet new friends.  Please join us in our obsession 

for collecting and sharing all things cute, quirky, and fun.for collecting and sharing all things cute, quirky, and fun.for collecting and sharing all things cute, quirky, and fun.for collecting and sharing all things cute, quirky, and fun.for collecting and sharing all things cute, quirky, and fun.

HomemadeQuirk.com

Leave Notes
quirkbooks.tumblr.com

Pin with us
pinterest.com/quirkbooks

RaisingQuirk.com

You’ve got children.  
We’ve got answers. 

Raising Quirk


